shares (One thousand three hundred and fifty-six million five hundred and forty-seven thousand three
hundred and forty-five shares) with a par value of 10 Baht (Ten Baht) each, consisting of 1,356,000,000
ordinary shares (One thousand three hundred and fifty-six million shares) and 547,345 Class A preferred
shares (Five hundred and forty-seven thousand three hundred and forty-five shares).”

3.     Approval is given to increasing the registered capital from 13,565,473,450 Baht (Thirteen thousand five
hundred and sixty-five million four hundred and seventy-three thousand four hundred and fifty Baht) to
26,900,946,900 Baht(Twenty-six thousand and nine hundred million nine hundred and forty-six thousand

[...]

thousand six hundred and ninety million ninety-four thousand six hundred and ninety shares) with a par
value of 10 Baht (Ten Baht) each, consisting of 2,689,547,345 (Two thousand six hundred and eighty-
nine million five hundred and forty-seven thousand three hundred and forty-five) ordinary shares and
547,345 (five hundred and forty-seven thousand three hundred and forty-five) Class A preferred shares.”

5. Approval is given to an allocation of 1,176,547,345 new ordinary shares in a general public offer at the
price of 20 Baht per share.  The Board of Directors, the President, and any person entrusted by either of the
former has the power to fix the details of the said allocation including allocation to the existing shareholders